Listen Live
HomeNewsFlood watch lifted for District of Parry Sound

Flood watch lifted for District of Parry Sound

- Advertisement -

The District of Parry Sound is not under a flood watch any more but people in the area are being warned to stay safe around water.

Water levels have been dropping throughout the week, and are expected to continue to trend downwards to more normal spring levels.

The South Branch of the Muskoka River and Moon River/Bala Reach are still under a flood warning. Water levels are above the 280 cm threshold set by the Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry but are also dropping.

The MNRF will update as conditions change.

- Advertisement -
- Advertisment -
- Advertisment -
- Advertisment -

Continue Reading